### GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Four st Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Cara-Road, Jammu (), mari (kirlkor/@gotad cont, Phone No. 0104-2500106, 0101-2051670)

# ORDER No. 505 -Fisheries of 2024

# Dated: 0-10-2024

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of the government work, following transfers are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.N	Name of the Official	Designation	From	То
1	Mukhtair Ahmad	Driver	CPO Marketing, Jammu	Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu
2	Ashtaq Ahmad	Driver	Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu	Directorate of Fisheries till further orders.

Sd/-Director Fisheries J&K

#### No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176

Dated: 0/10/2024

## Copy for information and n/a to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu Division.
- 2. Chief Project Officer, Marketing Jammu.
- 3. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 4. Order File.

Deputy Director fitrai isheries, Srinagar